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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THIE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enfer an
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
ONMB No 106:-01237
Lxpiaes: Cielobes 38, 2014

S, Lease Sl No,
NMNMS54 184 B

6, 11 Indion, Allattee o1 ‘Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE — Other instrucions on page 2,

7. Wit ol CA/Agrecment, Name and/ar Na,
NMNMS54 184

[ Type of Well

[:] oitwell T Gas well m Other

R, Well Name v No.
Dunn B Federa) 3

2. Name of Operator
Breitburn Operating LP

4, Al Well Na.

b, Phane Na finclide area code)

713-634-4696

3a Addiess
300 Travis Streel Siste 4800, Houslon, 1X 77002

1, ¥Field and Poed o Exploratory Arca

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.RAL, or Swrvey Deseription) B

See altached shoel

L1, County ar Paish, State
Eddy, NM

12, CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA

TYPEOF SUBMISSION

TYPE OF ACT

[ON !

D Deepen

D Fractme Treat
C:l New Canstruction
D Plug and Abandon

D Plug Rack

D Acidize

E] Ales Cosing

D Casing Repaiy
D Change Plang

D Convert to Injection

[:] Natice of Intent - [:] Prod

[Z] Subsequent Report

D Final Abundanment Notice

D Rectamation

D Recomplete

D Temporarily Abhandon
D Water Disposal

D Water Shut-Qff
D Well integrity

Mowes

Operator Change

uction (Start/Resume}

13. Deseribe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly staie all pertinent details, including estimated starting da
the proposal is to deepen dircctionally ar recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measurcd m

(¢ of any praposed work and approximate duration thereof, If

wd truc verticat depths of all pertinent markers and zones.

Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be fited within 30 days

foHowing completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recomp
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requiremenis, including
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.}

As required by 43 CFFR 2100.0-5 (a) and 43 CFR 3162.3, we are notifiying you of Change of Operator
documents.

letion in a4 new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
reclantation, have been completed and the operator has

on the wells listed below and/or on the attached

Breltburn Operating LP as the new operator accepts all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations and restriction-concerning operations conducted on this lease

or portion of lease decribed.

Bond Coverage: Statewide Bond - State of New Mexico

BLM Bond No. ‘61RE636738 oMROD |1 &) \

Former Operator Quantum Resources Management LLC

NM OIL CONSER:
ARTE‘%‘IA DISTRI(,Q

MAY 0 9 2416

Change of Operator éﬁedive Date: January 1, 2015

RECEIVED

SEL ATTACHEDFOR ,

QITIONS OF APPROVAL

14. 1hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed)

Jeanie McMiltan

i
Title Regulatory Manager - Breitijurn Ol/eratlé LP / /

Date 02/01/2015

Signature

(A ,7 v/

Wik

=

‘THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFEICE

sg

- I y A
\pproved by i APR 2 d
________________________________________________________________________ Title L. 3]
-onditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify il oA AN/
at the applicant holds legal or equitable title to these rights in the subject lease which would  {Office AN NOY (AN [‘,

uitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

R
uJ\l S:‘;r\u l

i 4
ule 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S. C Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and wiltfully to

g O 7.
ke any department or agency of the United States anyffalse,

nstructions on page 2)
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APl
2001501821
30:015-01823
30-015-01833
20-015-02683
30-015-01834
30-015-01835
30-015-01809
30-015-06114
30-015-01811
30-015-01812
30-015-01825
30-0 5~0181?:
30.015-01814
30.015-01826

30-015-01827

" 30 015-01815

30-015-01828
30-015-01836
30-015-10793
30-015-10815
30-015-28009
30-015-28010
-30-015~28008
30-015-23225
30-01:‘3»28 244

30-015-28245

30-015-28247

Well Name

OUNN 8 FEDERAL,
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN 8 FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN 8 FEDERAL.
OUNN 8 FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN 8 FEDERAL
QUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN 8 FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FFDERAL
DUNN B FEDéRAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN 8 FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL
DUNN B FEDERAL

DUNN 8 FEDERAL

Well, .
Nuiber

IS

HOOG

HOOG

non7
#oo8
oY
n013
014
#HOtH
4017
4018
#019
#020
%021
#0022
7023
026
H027
#032
#033
#034
2035
#036
#037
#038
#039

#046

TYPE

Ot
NI
IN)
oil
]
it
INS
oil
INJ
INJ
NS
INJ
oil’
oil
oil
oil
Oit
NS
oil
ail
oit
O
oil

oii

Qil

oil

oit

Foderal
Fedoepat
Federal
federad

l’edé: al

Federat

Federai
Federal
Federal

Federal

.

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federat
Federal
Federal
Federal
Fedéral
Federal
Federal
Federal

Federal

" Federal

Federal

’ Federal

Status

Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

Aclive .

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

"Active

Active -

Active

Active

Active

Active

3]

Section
"
11
12
12
12
12
10
10
10
10
11
10
10
11
11
10
1
12
10
11
10
11
12
10
10
10

10

185
188
185
5185
185
18S
185

i85

188’

185

185

185

‘188

185

185

185

18S

185

185

185

183

85 -

185

185

188

18S

185

Yawnship Range

28t

28t

28E

28E

28E

28E

28E

28E

28E

28E -

28E

28E

28E

28E

28E

28E

28E

28E

28E .

28€
28E
28E
28€
28E
28E
28E

286

OCD Unit  Case Number,

tetter

-l

g2

=

Q

-

Lease Number

NMNMS54184
NMNM54184
NMl;lMS'l]M
NMNMS4184-
NMLC0287728 v~
NMNM54184
NMNMS4184
NMNMS4184
NMNMS4184
NMNMS4184
NMNMS54184
NMNMS54184
NMNM54184

NMNM54184

© NMNM54184

NMNM54184

NMNM54184

NMNM54184

NMNMS4184

‘NMNMS4184

NMNM54184

NMNMS54184

NMNM54184.

NMNM54184

NMNM54184

NMNMS54184

NMNM54184



SRS

Breitburn Operating LP
. April 29, 2016
Change of Operator
Conditions of Approval

Tank battery must be bermed/diked {must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of
the largest tank).

Submit for approval of water disposal method.

Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3

This agency shall be notified of any sptll or discharge as required by NTL-3A.

All outstanding environmental issuc must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim
Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909

Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lcase

_number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD rcquucb the APl

number on well signs.

Subject to like approval by NMOCD.

All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this
approval including any past history. .

If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and
abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.

. Submit plan for approva! of well operations for all TA/SI wells within 30 days of this approval to

change operator.

. If not in place aoqum operating rights on this-lcasc within 30 days with BLM office in

Santa Fe, NM.

JAM 042916



